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DEFINING THE CLEAREST DIRECTION




Stakeholder Tracker

On-going research programme
among stakeholders - individuals
and organisations who have a
professional interest or concern
in what the company is doing

Covering:

*  Trust and other brand values
measures

¢ Likelihood to recommend, with
reasons

*  Qverall satisfaction

«  Contact satisfaction (where
applicable)

*  Preferences for information
channels
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Approach

Carried out by phone
50 interviews per quarter

Sample provided by NWG

Quotas set in proportion to

the profile of stakeholders, by:

* Region - NW, ESW,
National

* Type - Public affairs,
NGO, media

Qtr3 2020

Fieldwork carried out:
20 Aug - 14 Sept 2020

Due to the Covid-19
restrictions, many
stakeholders were still not
back in the office

We have merged all previous data and
the latest results have been tested for
statistical significance vs earlier waves.
Significantly different figures are
highlighted with circles - green indicates
a significantly higher resulf than any
figure circled red in the same row



A \ Variation in the profile from wave to wave to each sample of 50 means that
—> differences in the results may be a result of differences in the profile
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T‘ Trust

—

NWG are a company you can trust (10 = agree strongly, 0 = disagree strongly)

. Mean score:
49% 85

9-10 m7-8 m5-6 mO0-4

Base: all respondents, where answer given (49)

NW (33) 83 ( Generally they deliver their \
From the Parliamentary Office point of view, promises. Some sections, like
Region ESW(6) 8.8 every time there has been an issue they are their legal sections, aren't
National (10) 91 very quick fo respond and they've always always helpful. We have had
P ——— 5a explained why something has happened contact with them and they
: and what they've done to correct it haven't been helpful )
Type NGO (25) 8.7 R/
Media (2) 7.0
( \ (I have been working very closely with the Senior Leadership\
When I've had dealings with them and when they have agreed to Team. I have a really good understanding of what they are
do things, they do actually carry them through, they do deliver. It's trying to do and what they're trying to achieve. We have
not as though we don't hear from them. In the community I live, regular meetings, it is at the forefront of innovation. They
when they have been working in the areq, they have been very really do try and break new ground and that really is fresh
good with community engagement. They've gone that little further thinking. Just generally they are receptive, responsive to

Q7g/8



Q5/6

Overall satisfaction

How satisfied are you overall with NWG

9-10

7-8

Base: all respondents, where answer given (49)

NW (33) 8.4
ESW (6) 8.5
National (10) 9.2
Public affairs (22) 8.5
NGO (25) 8.8
Media (2) 6.5

(10 = very satisfied, O = very dissatisfied)

Mean score:
ek 8.6

m5-6 m0-4

Overdll satisfaction change over the last year

Total (50)

NW (33)
ESW (7)
National (10)

Public affairs (23)
NGO (25)
Media (2)

W Decreased M Increased
6% NI 12%

9% IR 9%
0%
I 30%

9% N 4%
I 20%
50% I 0%

Base: all respondents (as shown)




T\ Contact

—>
Can't
remember Never have Most
Over 12 when 6% recent
months 2% contact
8%
7-12 months
ago
8%
Less than 3
3-6 months months ago
ago 60%
16%

Satisfaction with most recent contact

9-10 7-8

Base: have had contact, where answer given (46)
Q2a-c

Email

Phone

Face to face
Event

Social media
Skype/Teams etfc
NWG website

Community portal

m5-6

‘ 62%

| | 28%

:l 1% Channel of

most recent

D 4% contact

[ 4%

[ 2%

D 2% NW (30) 86
ESW (6) 87
National (10) 9.6
Public affairs (20) 8.8
NGO (24) 9.0
Media (2) 7.0

24%

o Mean score:
29 858

m0-4




A \ Information

—>
Been supplied with all the info wanted
H No M Yes
Total (50) 6% NI 54%
NW (33) 9% I 79% Email | | 86%
ESW (7) I 56% NWG website | | 76%
National (10) I 100%
Events inarea | | 66%
Public affairs (23) 4% 1N 57% Social media | | 52%
NGO (25) 8% NI 30% .
Media (2) I 100% Dedicated newsletter | | 50%
Traditional media : 34%
Base: all respondents (as shown) Community portal : 28%
Youtb :l o, Preferred
ouiube ° channel(s) for
Text [T 20% regular
Phone ] 6% information
Face to face D 4% (prompfed)

Q3-4
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NPS

Likelihood to recommend NWG (10 = very likely, O = very unlikely)

9-10

42%

7-8 m5-6

Base: all respondents, where answer given (45)

m0-4

-

NW (31) +48.4
Region ESW (6) 0.0
National (8) +62.5
Public affairs (20) +40.0
Type NGO (23) +56.5
Media (2) -50.0

[just think they are af the
forefront of everything that
happens in terms of innovation

Q1a-b

~—

In my professional experience Northumbrian
Water provide a good service to their customers
and that's the reason why I would recommend
them. They are also a good partner to the local
authority, we have no complaints with how we

~

wﬁne/rship with Northumbrian Water )

z

here is a family who have lost out financially because o
a pipework issue and it's dragged on and is not fair on
the customer. {xxx] was good but it was escalated to
someone else ..... and it's disappeared into thin air, so
there is just frustration of this issue and I would like

Mk to us on this and get it sorted. j

)

NPS:
2%
+44.4

The customer experience is okay. I turn\
on the tap and the water comes out, and
they will resolve a situation. I live in an
area with a lot of water issues and
struggle to get responses from staff at
Northumbrian Water, senior operations
staff. I've just had to email one today

\oﬁeﬁn‘nigh’r of no reply /

(I think they do the basic job well, but fhey\
have an eye to improving that, and have

a genuine intention to do their part for
the environment and their customers and
more vulnerable customers. They have a

Rhumicenfre to their work )



A \ Brand values - progress monitoring

—

2017 2018 2019 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020
Brand values

total total total YTD Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
Provide an unrivalled customer experience 7.8 8.0 71 7.7 7.7 8.2 7.2
Provide affordable and inclusive services 75 8.2 78 85 82
Provide reliable and resilient services 8.2 8.5 83 88 85
Leading in innovation 7.6 7.9 7.3 8.3 83 84 82
Z:\J,S,: (::renyevrs]/;)rk with others to improve the 79 82 8.0 8.8 85 9.0 8.7
Contribute to successful economy in region 7.8 8.5 83 88 83
Company you can trust 8.1 8.2 8.2 8.7 86 90 85
Leading company in tackling leakage 7.6 7.8 7.4 8.2 7.6

Q7a-h



The sample base each quarter is relatively small, so
the scope for analysis of trends within the region and
sample type sub-groups is limited. We have therefore

run ‘moving annual averages’ (MAA) in order to
increase the sub-group bases and also to iron out
peaks and troughs in the data caused by sample
profile differences from wave to wave.

Each MAA data point is a total of the interviews
completed in the 4 quarters up to and including that
wave. This gives us total bases averaging around 120
for NW and 60-80 for ESW, along with 90 for public
affairs, 65 for NGOs and 40 for mediaq; it is then

possible also to significance test the MAA data points.

1"



A \ Trust — the moving annual average is now significantly higher than it has
—> been previously

9.0
8.2 g3 86 82 82 83 82 83 86 8.5
78 80 8.0 8 8 79 Sa—

GCOEDEOCEDEDEDEDEDEDED 85 s

—MAA

Qtr1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3 Qir 4 Qtr1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3 Qir4 Qtr1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3 Qtr4 Qtr1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3
2017 2017 2017 2017 2018 2018 2018 2018 2019 2019 2019 2019 2020 2020 2020

MAA - 12 months to: Qtrd Qtr1 Qtr2 Qtr3 Qtr4 Qtr1
17 ‘18 “18 “18 ‘18 ‘19

NW

ESW 7.7 71 7.8 79 8.1 7.9 82 8.1 8.1 8.0 7.9 8.3

Public  |(C79 )|C77 )80 ) Cs8o) 84 8.3 g2 |Cs8o) 82 8.1 83 |(85)
Type  JNEN 85 87 8.4 84 (C83) (80D (83D Cs3)(s3) 86 87 8.8

Media 8.0 8.3 82 8.4 8.3 8.2 82 8.1 7.9 77 79 7.8




A \ Overall satisfaction - also trending upwards in recent quarters
—

COEDED 84 84 GOEDEDED 84 86 o

—MAA

Qtr1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3 Qir 4 Qtr1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3 Qir4 Qtr1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3 Qtr4 Qtr1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3
2017 2017 2017 2017 2018 2018 2018 2018 2019 2019 2019 2019 2020 2020 2020

MAA - 12 months to: Qtrd Qtfr1 Qfr2 Qtr3 Qtr4 Qtr1 Qtr2 Qtr3 Qtr4 Qtfr2 Qfr3
“18 ‘18 ‘18 “19 “19 ‘19 “19 20 20

NW

ESW 79 7.9 79 82 8.4 8.4 8.4 82 8.3 8.1 8.1 8.3

Public 82 (80 ) 81 82 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.3 8.3 83 84 (85 )
Type €O 8.4 8.7 8.6 8.7 g6 Cs3) 84 |(83)(83) ss 8.7 8.8

Media 8.0 83 82 8.4 8.3 8.3 8.1 79 8.1 8.1 8.6 8.5




A \ The NPS measure itself is volatile, so the moving annual average also swings up

—> and down. The measure in NW has improved vs last year, but dropped in ESW

MAA - 12 months to:

Type

39.6

Qtr1
2017

60.0
417 44.4
37.0 NPS
o o 326 32.4
28 0
297 294 302 318 292 94 575 287 '
: : 223 é) 24.2
o a— \AA
Qtr 2 Qtr 3 Qir 4 Qtr1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3 Qir4 Qtr1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3 Qtr4 Qtr1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3
2017 2017 2017 2018 2018 2018 2018 2019 2019 2019 2019 2020 2020 2020
Qtr4 Qtfr2 Qtr3 Qtrd Qfr1 Qtr2
17 ‘18 ‘18 ‘18 “19 “19
NW
ESW
Public 33.0 25.0 30.7 29.7 344 43.3 36.1 342 225 16.9 23.7 28.8
NGO 41.3 474 39.0 40.6 35.8 218 ) 279 277 29.8 34.8 474 (494 )
Media -3.7 91 15.8 20.9 12.5 9.5 111 12.5 10.7 18.2 18.8 6.3




A \ The contact satisfaction moving annual average is trending upwards
—> - but notin ESW

85 85 84 87 87 89 88

Contact

85 86 87 88 -

—MAA

Qtr1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3 Qir 4 Qtr1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3 Qir4 Qtr1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3 Qtr4 Qtr1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3
2017 2017 2017 2017 2018 2018 2018 2018 2019 2019 2019 2019 2020 2020 2020

MAA - 12 months to: Qtr4 Qtr1 Qtr2 Qtr3 Qtrd Qtr1 Qtfr2 Qtr3 Qtr4

17 “8 “8 “8 “8 “19 “19 “19 “9
NW 85 8.6 8.7 8.8
Region
ESW 8.4 82 8.1 8.2
Public 8.4 8.4 8.5 8.6
Type NGO 8.7 8.8 8.9 8.9
Media 8.4 8.3 8.5 8.6




A \ The other brand values moving annual averages show a dip from the
—> end of 2018 and through 2019 but a recovery in recent waves

9.0 Improving the
environment
85 Reliable & resilient

/ services
80 Building successful
_/ economy

75 Leading in
innovation

7.0 Affordable &
inclusive services

6.5 e=| cading in tackling
leakage

6.0 Unrivalled customer

Qir4  Qtr1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Qfr1  Qr2  Qr3  Qr4  Qir1 Qir2  Qir3 experience

2017 2018 2018 2018 2018 2019 2019 2019 2019 2020 2020 2020
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All of our work is carried out in accordance with the
requirements of the international quality standard
specific to the market research industry, 1ISO 20252

TELEPHONE | +44 (0)113 237 5590
WEBSITE | www.allto.co.uk
ADDRESS | 23 Harrogate Road, Chapel Allerton, Leeds, LS7 3PD




